Gedling

Borough Council

DECISIONS MADE UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY

Business
Free Bulky Waste Collection
Period ref: 267

Sale of land adjacent
proposed Lidl supermarket at
Daybrook

Calculation of Council Tax
Base for 2015/2016 ref: 277

Nottinghamshire Minerals
Local Plan: Additional
Consultation — Shelford West
ref. 272

Richard Herrod Boxing Day
Opening ref: 273

Report to Portfolio Holder to
approve the Healthier Option
Takeaways (HOT) scheme
ref: 269

Commissioning of
Landscape and Visual
Analysis of Proposed

Summary
To seek approval to undertake a free bulky waste

collection service across the Borough in January and
February 2015

To seek approval to sell land off Mansfield Road to Lidl UK

GmbH

To detail the Council Tax base as prescribed by legislation

for the year 2015/2016.

To inform the Portfolio Holder of a further consultation on
the inclusion in the Minerals Local Plan of the sand and
gravel site at Shelford West and that officers have
responded on behalf of the Council.

To seek approval for opening The Richard Herrod Centre
on Boxing Day 2014.

To seek support for the “HOT” scheme in relation to
takeaways food outlets.

To seek authorisation from the to transfer funds from the
Local Development Framework in order to engage
consultants to undertake the Landscape and Visual

Ref.

D267

D278

D277

D272

D273

D269

D255

Date
08/01/2015

07/01/2015

19/12/2014

17/12/2014

12/12/2014

10/12/2014

09/12/2014

Portfolio

Environment

Environment

Finance, Performance and

Economic Development

Leisure and Development

Leisure and Development

Health and Housing

Leisure and Development



Development Sites ref: 255

Air Quality and Emissions
Mitigation: Guidance for
Developers ref: 259

Additional edition of Contacts
magazine in 2015 ref: 250

Purchase of one new 4.5
Tonne Road Sweeper ref:
266

Direct Debit Management
Contract ref: 261

Sale of land at Carlton
Square Car Park, Carlton
and the making of a new Off
Street Parking Places Order
ref: 265

Analysis of potential development sites.

To inform Portfolio Holder of the preparation of the Air
Quality and Emissions Mitigation: Guidance for Developers
and seek approval to use the Guidance in dealing with
planning applications on an informal, voluntary basis.

To seek approval to produce a third edition of Contacts
magazine in 2014/15.

To seek approval to use the Eastern Shires Purchasing
Organisation (ESPO) framework agreement for the
purchase of a new 4.5 Tonne Road Sweeper.

To seek approval to extend the current contract with
Harlands Services Limited for Direct Debit collection and
management of DNA monthly memberships

Report concerning the sale of Land at Carlton Square Car
park and associated car parking changes

D259

D250

D266

D261

D265

24/11/2014

19/11/2014

14/11/2014

13/11/2014

10/11/2014

Leisure and Development

Communications and
Public Protection

Environment
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Environment



