

## **DECISIONS MADE UNDER DELEGATED AUTHORITY**

Business Free Bulky Waste Collection Period ref: 267	Summary  To seek approval to undertake a free bulky waste collection service across the Borough in January and	<u><b>Ref.</b></u> D267	<u>Date</u> 08/01/2015	Portfolio Environment
Sale of land adjacent proposed Lidl supermarket at Daybrook	February 2015 To seek approval to sell land off Mansfield Road to Lidl UK GmbH	D278	07/01/2015	Environment
Calculation of Council Tax Base for 2015/2016 ref: 277	To detail the Council Tax base as prescribed by legislation for the year 2015/2016.	D277	19/12/2014	Finance, Performance and Economic Development
Nottinghamshire Minerals Local Plan: Additional Consultation – Shelford West ref: 272	To inform the Portfolio Holder of a further consultation on the inclusion in the Minerals Local Plan of the sand and gravel site at Shelford West and that officers have responded on behalf of the Council.	D272	17/12/2014	Leisure and Development
Richard Herrod Boxing Day Opening ref: 273	To seek approval for opening The Richard Herrod Centre on Boxing Day 2014.	D273	12/12/2014	Leisure and Development
Report to Portfolio Holder to approve the Healthier Option Takeaways (HOT) scheme ref: 269	To seek support for the "HOT" scheme in relation to takeaways food outlets.	D269	10/12/2014	Health and Housing
Commissioning of Landscape and Visual Analysis of Proposed	To seek authorisation from the to transfer funds from the Local Development Framework in order to engage consultants to undertake the Landscape and Visual	D255	09/12/2014	Leisure and Development

Development Sites ref: 255 Analysis of potential development sites.

Street Parking Places Order

ref: 265

Air Quality and Emissions Mitigation: Guidance for Developers ref: 259	To inform Portfolio Holder of the preparation of the Air Quality and Emissions Mitigation: Guidance for Developers and seek approval to use the Guidance in dealing with planning applications on an informal, voluntary basis.	D259	24/11/2014	Leisure and Development
Additional edition of Contacts magazine in 2015 ref: 250	To seek approval to produce a third edition of Contacts magazine in 2014/15.	D250	19/11/2014	Communications and Public Protection
Purchase of one new 4.5 Tonne Road Sweeper ref: 266	To seek approval to use the Eastern Shires Purchasing Organisation (ESPO) framework agreement for the purchase of a new 4.5 Tonne Road Sweeper.	D266	14/11/2014	Environment
Direct Debit Management Contract ref: 261	To seek approval to extend the current contract with Harlands Services Limited for Direct Debit collection and management of DNA monthly memberships	D261	13/11/2014	Finance, Performance and Economic Development
Sale of land at Carlton Square Car Park, Carlton and the making of a new Off	Report concerning the sale of Land at Carlton Square Car park and associated car parking changes	D265	10/11/2014	Environment